BILL NO. 2022-16

ORDINANCE NO. 1723

AN ORDINANCE OF THE CITY OF PAGEDALE, MISSOURI, AUTHORIZING THE CITY OF PAGEDALE TO HIRE PAMELA NICHOLS AS THE CITY CODE ENFORCER AND SET THE HOURLY/MONTHLY SALARY FOR THE CITY CODE ENFORCER PURSUANT TO SECTION 115.060 OF THE PAGEDALE MUNICIPAL CODE.

NOW THEREFORE, BE IT ORDAINED BY THE BOARD OF ALDERPERSON OF THE CITY OF PAGEDALE, MISSOURI, AS FOLLOWS:

SECTION 1. The City of Pagedale, Missouri, through the Board of Alderpersons hereby authorizes the City of Pagedale, Missouri to hire Pamela Nichols as the city municipal code enforcer and to compensate the code enforcer at an hourly rate of \$15.50, effective retroactively to July 14, 2022.

SECTION 2. This ordinance shall be in full force and effect from and after its passage by the Board of Alderpersons and Approval by the Mayor.

PASSED AND APPROVED THIS 14th DAY OF July, 2022.

Jampsi- Hosper

APPROVED:

Ernest "E.G." Shields

Mayor

ATTESTED:

City Clerk